Double Pole Electronic Circuit Breaker ESS22-T
2535 1
  4
Description
ESS22-T
The electronic circuit breaker type ESS22-T extends the E-T-A pro-
duct range of electronic circuit protection for DC 24 V applications.

						      8 A
						      10 A
ESS22 -	TA -	0	 0	 1 -	 DC 24 V	 4 A   	 ordering example
Ordering information
Please note:
l	 The user should ensure that the cable cross sections of the
relevant load circuit are suitable for the current rating of the
ESS22-T used.
l	 Automatic start-up of machinery after shut down must be
	 prevented (Machinery Directive 98/37/EG and EN 60204-1).
	 In the event of a short circuit or overload the ESS22-T ensures
double pole physical isolation of the load circuit.
Preferred types Standard current ratings (A)
0.5 1 2 3 4 6 8 10
ESS22-TA-001-DC24V x x x x x x x x
Preferred types
Zulassungen
Authority         Standard File-Certificate Nr. Rated voltage Current ratings
VDE EN IEC 60934 40029958 DC 32 V 0,5 A…10 A
UL UL 1077 C22.2 No 235 E67320 DC 30 V 0,5 A…10 A
Double Pole Electronic Circuit Breaker ESS22-T
Double Pole Electronic Circuit Breaker ESS22-T
25354
  4
electronic
protection
with current
limitation
11
12 14 2.1 2.2 4.1 4.2
|> |>
line entry
DC 24 V
external
control input
13 1.1 1.2 3.1 3.2 A1 A2 B1 B2
LED
electronic
control unit
main
contacts
Si
LOAD+
load
LINE+ LINE- IN+ IN-
LOAD-
Failsafe
ON/OFF/RESET
switch
Schematic diagram ESS22-TA-011
disconnection
typically 1.1 x IN
current limitation
typically 1.4 x IN
IK
10000
1000
1 2 4
tr
ip